## 506907519 10/06/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6954343

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the PRIOR ERRONEOUS RECORDATION OF THE ASSIGNMENT WITH RESPECT TO REGISTRATION NO. US10833636 previously recorded on Reel 056859 Frame 0522. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WOJCIECH MATUSIK	11/19/2019
PIOTR DIDYK	06/17/2021
ALEXANDRE KASPAR	11/19/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	
Street Address:	77 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE	
City:	CAMBRIDGE	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02139	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10425634
Patent Number:	10834379

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: office@ip-law.co.il

Correspondent Name: SOROKER AGMON NORDMAN
Address Line 1: 8 HAHOSHLIM ST., P.O.B 12425
Address Line 4: HERZLIYA, ISRAEL 4672408

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5383/29.2-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SHARONE R. GODESH

SIGNATURE: /SHARONE R. GODESH/

DATE SIGNED: 10/06/2021

**Total Attachments: 9** source=AssignC#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 057722 FRAME: 0907

506907519

source=AssignC#page2.tif		
source=AssignC#page3.tif		
source=AssignC#page4.tif		
source=AssignC#page5.tif		
source=AssignC#page6.tif		
source=AssignC#page7.tif		
source=AssignC#page8.tif		
source=AssignC#page9.tif		

PATENT REEL: 057722 FRAME: 0908 10/6/21, 3:29 PM Assignment

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WOJCIECH MATUSIK	11/19/2019
PIOTR DIDYK	06/17/2021
ALEXANDRE KASPAR	

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
Street Address:	77 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02139

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	10425634	
Patent Number:	40833636 10834379	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Email: office@ip-law.co.il

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if

provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: SOROKER AGMON NORDMAN
Address Line 1: 8 HAHOSHLIM ST., P.O.B 12425
Address Line 4: HERZLIYA, ISRAEL 4672408

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5383/29.2-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHARONE R. GODESH
Signature:	/SHARONE R. GODESH/
Date:	07/15/2021

### Total Attachments: 7

source=MIT General Assignment - Fully Signed 17 06 21#page1.tif

source=MIT General Assignment - Fully Signed 17 06 21#page2.tif

source=MIT General Assignment - Fully Signed 17 06 21#page3.tif

source=MIT General Assignment - Fully Signed 17 06 21#page4.tif

file:///C:/Users/liran.Blonder/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/INetCache/Content.Outlook/3B10EPS4/EASPAT8814186.html
REEL: 057722 FRAME: 0909

10/6/21, 3:29 PM Assignment

source=MIT General Assignment - Fully Signed 17 06 21#page5.tif source=MIT General Assignment - Fully Signed 17 06 21#page6.tif source=MIT General Assignment - Fully Signed 17 06 21#page7.tif

### RECEIPT INFORMATION

**EPAS ID:** PAT6814186 **Receipt Date:** 07/15/2021

file:///C:/Users/liran.Blonder/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/INetCache/Content.Outlook/3B10EPS4/EASPAT8814186.html

2/2
REEL: 057722 FRAME: 0910

#### ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 17th day of June, 2021

BETWEEN:

MATUSIK, Wojciech

c/o QATAR FOUNDATION FOR EDUCATION, SCIENCE AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

PO Box 5825 Doha, QATAR

DIDYK, Plotr

c/o QATAR FOUNDATION FOR EDUCATION, SCIENCE AND COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT
PO Box 5825

Doha, QATAR

KASPAR, Alexandre

c/o QATAR FOUNDATION FOR EDUCATION, SCIENCE AND COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT
PO Box 5825
Doha, QATAR

("The Assignors")

- and -

### MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

77 Massachusetts Avenue Cambridge MA 02139 USA

("The Assignee")

### INTRODUCTION

A. The Assignors are co-applicants for international patent application no: PCT/GB2016/052388 (WO/2017/021731) and various national and regional phases thereof listed in the attached Annex, in respect of an invention entitled "2D-TO-3D VIDEO FRAME CONVERSION" ("The Patent Applications and Patents").

į

B. The parties have agreed upon the following assignment:

## AGREED TERMS:

- In consideration of the sum of 10 pounds paid by the Assignee to the Assignors (the receipt of which the Assignors acknowledge), the Assignors hereby assign all property right title and interest in and to the Patent Applications and Patents to the Assignee absolutely together with all rights of action powers and benefits belonging or accrued to the same, including the right to claim priority from the application, the right to obtain national and regional Patents in any member state of the PCT and the right to recover relief in respect of all infringements of any resultant Patents.
- 2. The Assignors will at the request of the Assignee execute and sign all such instruments, applications and documents and do all such other acts and things as may reasonably be required by the Assignee to give effect to the terms of this agreement and to ensure that the Assignee becomes registered applicant of the Patent Application.
- Assignee hereby acknowledges receipt of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application.
- This Assignment is governed by and is to be construed in accordance with the laws of England and Wales.

THIS ASSIGNMENT has been executed and delivered on the date first written above.

2

SIGNED by MATUSIK, Wojciech

Name Wolciech Mctusik

Position ... Pare 35.0c....

Sign.

19 November 2019

WITNESS:

Name Emmo Blades

Position \_/L Assistant \_\_\_

Sign Engles

SIGNED by DIDYK, Piotr Name Piota Didyla Position Assistant Profession WITNESS: Name INMOSK TARIQ Position Ph.D. Stylest

Sign/2/14/2 Date 17.06.2021

Sign Last

PATENT REEL: 057722 FRAME: 0914 SIGNED by KASPAR, Alexandre

Name Alexandre Kaspar

Position PLD student

Date 11/19/15

WITNESS:

Name Emma Blades

Position IP ASSISTANT

Sign Sign

SIGNED by/for and on behalf of the Assignee MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

(being duly authorised in that behalf)

Name Jan Jan Jan Jonathan Heart

Position In July Sectual Property Sign Just 1/2 Date 11/19/19.

WITNESS:

Name Emma Blades

Position IP ASSISTANT

# Annex

Schedule of Patent Applications and Patents: PCT/GB2016/052388 (WO/2017/021731) and national and regional phase applications derived therefrom:

Country Code	Application No.	Publication No. (if available)
PCT	PCT/GB2016/052388	WO2017/021731
EP	16754538.3	3326364
AU	2016302049	
BR	BR 11 2018 002224 1	BR 11 2018 002224-1
CA	2994514	
CN	201680056142.7	108605119 A
IL	257304	257304
IN	201827006992	
JP	2018-525821	
KR	10-2018-7006222	
MX	MX/a/2018/001450	
QA	QA/201802/00052	
SG	11201800912R	
US	62/200,311	
	15/749509	2018-0227574